

Louisville and Jefferson County Metropolitan Sewer District 700 West Liberty Street Louisville Kentucky 40203-1911 502-540-6000 www.msdlouky.org

July 23, 2008

Ms. Kathy Thurman Kentucky Division of Water 14 Reilly Road Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

Re: MSD Metro Operations

Timberlake WTP; KPDES No.: KY0043087 Discharge Monitoring Reports – June 2008

Dear Ms. Thurman:

Attached is the Discharge Monitoring Reports (DMRs) for the Timberlake WTP, KPDES No.: KY0043087 for the month of June 2008.

During the month of June we exceeded our ammonia limits for monthly avg. and mx weekly. We believe this was due to pumping out the surge basin into the #3 plant. A large amount of septic water was pumped into the plant. Samples from each plant were taken and the #3 plant was the only plant that was out of range. The last week of composite samples taken in June was back within our limits.

Also included is a June discharge report.

If you have any questions concerning the attached DMRs please contact me at (502)241-9093.

Sincerely,

John Kessel

Process Supervisor, East Region

JK/Timberlake 0608

Enclosures

cc:

C. Roth (DOW)

T. Singleton

P. Burgin

R. Shaw



## NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES) DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

TO

Form Approved. OMB No. 2040-0004

MED TIMATRILAKE STP DDRESS C/O CEDAR CREEK STP

PACE CEDAR CREEK RD

IDUTEVILLE

87 40211

ACILITY MED TIMBERLAKE STP OCATIONPROSPECT

3Y 40059

KY0043087 PERMIT NUMBER

YEAR

FROM

DISCHARGE NUMBER

MINOR (SUBR EV) F - FINAL

REFE

MUNICIPAL DISCHARGE MONITORING PERIOD FFFLUENT DAY YEAR МО DAY MO

343

MAN MO DISCHARGE ! I NAME

ATTN DEDNIS THOMASE	ON, SR ME	TRO OPS				N	OTE: Read Instruc	ctions befo	re con	npleting this	s form.
PARAMETER		QUANTITY OR LOADING			QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION				NO. EX	FREQUENCY OF	SAMPLE TYPE
		AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS	MINIMUM	AVERAGE	MUNIXAM	UNITS		ANALYSIS	
)XYGEN, DISSOLVED (DO)	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	<b>公共科科公共</b>	我 於齊齊於於		7.0	经转换债券	到於骨折粉粉	( 17)	0	4	Gmb
00000 1 0 0 SFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	<b>经收收收收</b>	<b>教</b> 教教教教教 教	法未收款	INST MIN	<b>张安安长节节</b>	### <b>##</b>	MGZL		WEEKLY	JRA3
? <del>[1]</del>	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	<b>经收益债务</b>	於發發發發發		6.6	校验检验检验	7.2	( 12)	0	1/7	6.6
00400 1 0 0 Effluent gross value	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	经好价钱收拾	<b>操放转数操物</b> 於	物套套 体套接条	MINIMUM	经验检验证金	9. Q MAXIMUM	<b>3</b> U		#EEY.LO	Jr Aij
TOLIDE, TOTAL SUSPENDED	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	158.0	/83. O	( Eç)	本宗在宗安宗	295.0	406.0	( <u>1</u> 47 1	0	1/2	Corp
00530 G O O RAW SEW/INFLUENT	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	REPORT MO AVG	REPURT MX WK AV	LES/DY	<b>海外外外</b>	REPURT MC AVO	REFORT MX WK AV	hg/L		#EEKLY	
SOLIDS, TOTAL SUSPENDED	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	10 2	16.0	( 26)	<b>经验验验验验</b>	19.0	28.0	191	0	1/1	Cong
00530 ! 0 0 EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	MO AVO	75 Q MX WK AV	LBS/DY	最後數數數數	MO AVO	MX MK WA	1	57 13 44 13	VEEKLY	
NITROGEN, AMMONIA	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	15.0	23.0	( 26)	<b>经按条款</b> 检查	25.0	27.0		٥	1/2	Conp
70610 G O D RAW SEW/INFLUENT	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	REPORT MO AVO	REPORT MX WK AV	LBS/DY	营资资价价	REPORT MO AVO	REPORT MX WK AV	1	# 12 m	A fair file I have I ha	
TOTAL (AS N)	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	2.0	2,0	( 26)	经验检验证券	3.0	5.0		2	1/7	Conje
00610 1 1 0 EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	MO AVG	MX WK AV	LBS/DY	***	MO AVO	MX MY WA	·}		WEEKLY	
*HUSPHORUS) TOTAL (AS P)	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	<b>经验验检验</b>	经贷款的证券		<b>安安验会长长</b>	3,0	4.0	( 19)	0	2/30	Confe
00665 1 0 0 EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	1 1000	<b>经验验费</b>	一 棒棒棒套棒棒 核	<b>全安安全</b>	<b>转转换转转</b>	MEPORT MO AVO	MEPORI MX WK AV			MILE/ MONTH	
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE  Exac Dir.  14.5.5chalcia 5  TYPED OR PRINTED	prepare to assuu submitt or those submitt	under penalty of law that it d under my direction or sup e that qualified personnel p ed. Based on my inquiry of e persons directly responsib ed is, to the best of my kno ware that there are significar ing the possibility of fine and	pervision in accordance with properly gather and evaluate the person or persons who le for gathering the informative wledge and belief, true, accust penalties for submitting for	n a system design the information manage the systetion, the informa curate, and compliate information,	em, tion etc. SIGNA	TURE OF PRINCIPAL	EXECUTIVE 5	TELEPHON    ONLY   ONLY	<u>)(93</u>	08 0	ATE  17 22  MO DAY

including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations. COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

Prase See attached Cover letter

OF

## ERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if Different)

MSD TIMBERLAKE STP

DDRESS C/O CEDAR CREEK STP

6405 CEDAR CREEK RD KY 40211

ACILITY MSO TIMBERLAKE STP

OCATION PROSPECT

KY 40059

## NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES) DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

MONITORING PERIOD

TO

YEAR

DAY

MY0043087 PERMIT NUMBER

MO

YFAR

FROM

つい1 ② Discharge Number

DAY

МО

MINOR (SUBR LY) F - FINAL

JEFFE

Form Approved.

OMB No. 2040-0004

MUNICIPAL DISCHARGE

EFFLUENT

\*\*\* NO DISCHARGE (\_\_ | \*\*\*

DENNIS THOMASSON. SR METRO OPS NOTE: Read Instructions before completing this form. ATTM: FREQUENCY SAMPLE PARAMETER QUANTITY OR LOADING NO QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION ΕX TYPE ANALYSIS **AVERAGE** MAXIBALIM UNITS MINIMIM **AVERAGE** MAXIMUM UNITS 0.3 · 按· 按· 按· 按· 经· 收 35-45-35-42-35-35 તા તેક તેક તેક તેક તેક "! Obl. IN COMDUIT SAMPLE 0.072 0114 TREATMENT PLANT MEASUREMENT REPORT REPORT **经验证验证** \$45 **6**45 45 45 4.46.46.46 INCE IN (") Ű PERMIT REQUIREMENT HODA AVG DAILY MX MOD Unus EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE A. 18. 18. 18. THE OFTIME. TITTA 2011年8年8日 化安全路电路 法的教徒的女孩 1 113 SAMPLE < 3.0 0 20.000 MEASUREMENT PRIMIAL ROGAC) 1 0 0 经报报婚经验 经验证证证 -{\$6.4}\$.4\$.4\$.4\$. British British Allender 0.011 0.019 JE BALYDA AH PERMIT EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE REQUIREMENT \*\*\* BODA AVÕ DAILY MX MG/L COLIFORM, FEGAL 公安安安安 依然學藝藝術 **经验检验** 1773 SAMPLE 1.0 1.0 0 MEASUREMENT make PENERAL. 餐食物物養於 经长年龄 福安安安安 恐 200 400 74055 63 松於於安於發 · (\*) PERMIT H-PML V 湖州 新 经基金债券 7 DA GEO SFFLUENT GROSS VALUE REQUIREMENT 300A GED 1000 CARRUMACEDUS 26) 45 Br 45 46 45 1 47 SAMPLE 14/2 0 167.0 278.0 MEASUREMENT IS DAY, 200 1220 REFORT REPORT REPORT REPORT 30082 (1) 學學學學學 FEKLY THE <"<u>1</u> PERMIT RAW SEW/INFLUENT REQUIREMENT MIT AVO MX WK AV BEZD' MO AVO MGA MX WA AV CARBONACEONIS 261 女子会长的女 E.y. 7 SAMPLE 7.0 3.0 (0 JYAC PC  $\mathbb{R}^{(n)}$ C MEASUREMENT (040 30082 17 23 1 7. 3 (7) 10 PERMIT REQUIREMENT MO AVO MY WK AV EFFLUENT GROSS VALU BS/DY MO AVO UA MM KIN MG/L **分析者为关析** CARS-5 DAY 私行业转移场 安安松松安长 经营龄分分费 707 207 SAMPLE 9003 MEASUREMENT 130 PERCENT REMVI BB 30091 - M - O - O PERMIT 经收款转换的 藝術學教養學 "於於如於 松原養養養養 於於於於於於 - 1 1 1 m INCE / ALCII. PERCENT REMOVAL REQUIREMENT 4. 张 张 始 MO MIN CENT MUNITE SOLIDS: SHAPPNOFO 长添合金套衫 长於於藝術 安安安安安安 5-1-1 SAMPLE 0 % MEASUREMENT PERCENT, REMOVAL 0 /30 To I 31011 \$4. 经投资新营营 養養於於於受賣 长长长长长枪, 722 MOE/ (") PERMIT 114 传教学 独独然独独独 WALCTO PERCENT REMOVAL REQUIREMENT MD MIN HUNTH CEMT NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were **TELEPHONE** DATE prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed

IAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER

TVCC Director

11.5. Schoole- Jr

TYPED OR PRINTED

I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations.

SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT

0 011 4693 68 67 22 856 Number Year MO DAY

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

<sub>⊋</sub> of

IMSAST0004
Discharge Report
Initiated Jun 01, 2008 12:00 AM thru Jun 30, 2008 11:59 PM

Report Selections: Excluding PPI, CSO, Result: WUS, Act Gode; DISDW, DISREV. DISSUS

KPDES # Facility ID  KY0043087 MSD0293  Facility Type Facility ID  SPL Sewer Treatment Plant MSD0293		Treatment Plant Name TiMBERLAKE			Region EAST					
		•	Facility Address 5504 TIMBER RIDGE DR		If Pump Station, Name of Pump Station:			ving Stream	Discharge to	
								COS CREEK ;	GROUND	
tivity Code / Description (DW: DRY WEATHER (CHARGE	<u>WO#</u> 790821	<u>Infliated</u> 06/02:08   02:30 PM	<u>initiated By</u> MARKS JR	<u>Assigned To</u> KESSEL	<u>Disch Status</u> REPAIRED - ISSUE RESOLVED	Event Date 06/02/08	Problem BYPASS AT TREATMENT PLANT	Result DISCHARGE TO WATERS OF THE US	<u>Completed</u> 06/02/08 07:30 P M	
Spot Inspections:										
Discharge Arro		15,000 GAL					**** * **** *** * * * * * * * * * * * *	** **** *** * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		
Cause:		MECHNICAL FA	AILURE OF CHLOR							
C.ean Up:		AO CLEAN UP	NOICLEAN UP REQUIRED							
Control Zerre:			TEMPORARY SIGNS POSTED							
(траф;		NO IMPACT OF	NO IMPACT OBSERVED							
Repair		MAINTENANCE ARE COMPLET	E.	CHLORINE FEED LIN	E SAP WORKORDER	#4012888 USING	G CHLORINE FEED TABLE	ETS TILL REPAIRS		
Natifications:										
08/02/08 12:58	PM	Email notificatio	n of unautrorized d	ischarge sent to ireian	d.sean@epa.gov, ep:	x.ert@ky.gcv and	LisaA. Jeffries@ky.gov	er era older samma var olde older		
the service of the service of										



Louisville and Jefferson County Metropolitan Sewer District 700 West Liberty Street Louisville Kentucky 40203-1911 502-540-6000 www.msdlouky.org

06/03/2008

Mr. Charlie Roth, District Supervisor KY Division of Water Louisville Regional Office 9116 Leesgate Road Louisville, KY 40222-5084

Re: Bypass Report for the Timberlake WTP - KPDES Permit KY0043087

Dear Mr. Roth:

This plant experienced a bypass event starting at 2:30 pm and stopping at 7:30 pm on 06/02/2008. This event was initially reported through our electronic notification system at 1:00 am on 06/03/2008. The corresponding discharge Work Order number is 790821 and a copy is included with this letter. MSD is providing this letter as a written report of the bypass as required per 401 KAR 5:065.

An estimated 15,000 gals of water was bypassed to the creek. The bypassed water received full primary and secondary treatment we used Chlorine tablets to disinfect. The cause of the bypass was a plant malfunction due to the Chlorine feed line to the contact chamber was cracked and leaking. The repair and remedial actions taken to correct the situation included maintance repairing the broken line, with a temporary line. To prevent a reoccurrence we are having new lines installed. There was no visual impact observed in the creek. The bypassed flow entered Harrods Creek.

Please advise if you have any questions concerning this information. You can contact me on my office telephone at (502) 241-9093, my cell phone at (502) 648-5984 or via email at Kessel@msdlouky.org

Sincerely

John Kessel

Operations Supervisor

cc:

D. Guthrie

R. Shaw

B. Bingham

D. Thomasson

M. Jenkins

D. Talley